Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

104 - Andalusia City Schools

Description

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures

Instructional Services

Instructional Support Services

Operation & Maintenance Services

Auxiliary Services

Expendable Administrative Services

Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

12/16/2024 8:27:10 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$188,250.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$188,250.00 $0.00
$99,000.00 $0.00
$19,500.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $0.00
$13,000.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$55,750.00 $0.00
$188,250.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$152,255.80 $196,451.75
$152,255.80 $196,451.75

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 01

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($188,250.00)
$0.00
($188,250.00)

$99,000.00
$19,500.00
$1,000.00
$13,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$55,750.00
$188,250.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$44,195.95
$44,195.95

Pulled from Production

Budget

$16,794,290.00
$2,544,736.70
$5,639,783.00
$33,000.00
$25,011,809.70

$12,602,286.61
$3,089,330.82
$2,850,076.00
$2,491,194.70
$1,430,539.00
$1,010,000.00
$995,074.00
$653,056.57
$25,121,557.70

$255,284.00
$145,536.00
$109,748.00

$0.00
$14,655,852.27
$14,655,852.27

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$1,100,755.00
$213,042.37
$185,508.40
$0.00
$1,499,305.77

$1,142,855.65
$230,509.31
$117,830.94
$243,591.38
$93,346.20
$52,725.00
$291,700.00
$44,966.99
$2,217,525.47

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($718,219.70)
$20,195,414.92
$19,477,195.22

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($15,693,535.00)
($2,331,694.33)
($5,454,274.60)

($33,000.00)

($23,512,503.93)

$11,459,430.96
$2,858,821.51
$2,732,245.06
$2,247,603.32
$1,337,192.80
$957,275.00
$703,374.00
$608,089.58
$22,904,032.23

($255,284.00)
$145,536.00
($109,748.00)

($718,219.70)
$5,539,562.65
$4,821,342.95
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