## STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

## **LEA Financial System**

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds **Budget and Actual** 

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 01

104 - Andalusia City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16,794,290.00	\$1,100,755.00	(\$15,693,535.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,544,736.70	\$213,042.37	(\$2,331,694.33)
Local Sources	\$188,250.00	\$0.00	(\$188,250.00)	\$5,639,783.00	\$185,508.40	(\$5,454,274.60)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$33,000.00	\$0.00	(\$33,000.00)
Total Revenues:	\$188,250.00	\$0.00	(\$188,250.00)	\$25,011,809.70	\$1,499,305.77	(\$23,512,503.93)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$99,000.00	\$0.00	\$99,000.00	\$12,602,286.61	\$1,142,855.65	\$11,459,430.96
Instructional Support Services	\$19,500.00	\$0.00	\$19,500.00	\$3,089,330.82	\$230,509.31	\$2,858,821.51
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,850,076.00	\$117,830.94	\$2,732,245.06
Auxiliary Services	\$13,000.00	\$0.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,491,194.70	\$243,591.38	\$2,247,603.32
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,430,539.00	\$93,346.20	\$1,337,192.80
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,010,000.00	\$52,725.00	\$957,275.00
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$995,074.00	\$291,700.00	\$703,374.00
Other Expenditures	\$55,750.00	\$0.00	\$55,750.00	\$653,056.57	\$44,966.99	\$608,089.58
Total Expenditures:	\$188,250.00	\$0.00	\$188,250.00	\$25,121,557.70	\$2,217,525.47	\$22,904,032.23
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$255,284.00	\$0.00	(\$255,284.00)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$145,536.00	\$0.00	\$145,536.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$109,748.00	\$0.00	(\$109,748.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$718,219.70)	(\$718,219.70)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$152,255.80	\$196,451.75	\$44,195.95	\$14,655,852.27	\$20,195,414.92	\$5,539,562.65
Ending Fund Balance:	\$152,255.80	\$196,451.75	\$44,195.95	\$14,655,852.27	\$19,477,195.22	\$4,821,342.95

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.